
	Robert Johnson 
NAME: 

Director, Purchasing and Supply Services 
TITLE 

S 11 ATURE 

NAME 

FIRM  

Office of Purchasing and Supply Services 
Facilities Administration Building 
13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 
301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605 

PGCPS 

Robert Johnson, Director 

AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AWARD 

October 13, 2017 

TruGreen LandCare, LLC 
	

Buyer: Dariya Jackson 
8970 Maier Road, Lot A 

	
Telephone: 301.952.6726 

Laurel, MD 20723 
	

Fax: 301.952.6605 
Telephone: 443.454.1786 

	
Email: dariya.jackson@pgcps.org  

Fax: 410.522.1892 
Contact: Aaron Engel 
Email: aaron.engei a-,landeare.com  

Subject: IFB 060-16 Athletic Field Maintenance & Lawn Service @ Various Locations 

 

1. This amendment (the "Amendment") is made by The Board of Education of Prince George's County and 
TruGreen Landeare, LLC. parties to the agreement October 1, 2016 (the "Agreement"). 

2. The Agreement is amended as follows: addition of schools (groups I — 4 ) to the contract award. New contract 
amount is: $1,527,488.28. 

3. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in 
accordance with its terms set in the original agreement. 

ACCEPTED BY: 
FOR THE FIRM: 
	 FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY 
UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 



GROUP 1 

School Locations Baseball Softball 

Football, 
Lacrosse 
& Soccer 

(Combined 
Field) 

Soccer 
(Individual 

Field) 

Extended Price 
by Location 

Frederick Douglass HS X X X N/A 
$42,483.62 

Friendly HS X X X N/A 
$42,967.80 

Gwynn Park HS X X N/A (Turf) N/A 
$31,741.38 

Gwynn Park MS X X N/A X 
$23,764.20 

Issac Gourdine MS X X N/A X 
$22,836.38 

James Madison MS X X N/A X 
$23,439.84 

Stephen Decatur MS X X N/A X 
$23,659.80 

Surrattsville HS X X X N/A 
$44,962.10 

GROUP 1 TOTAL $255,855.12 



GROUP 2 

School Locations Baseball Softball 

Football, 
Lacrosse. 
& Soccer 

(Combined 
Field) 

Soccer 
(Individual 

Field) 

Extended Price 
by Location 

Benjamin Stoddert MS X X N/A X $20,245.74 

Crossland HS X X X N/A 
$43,580.82 

Dr. Henry Wise,Jr. HS X X N/A Turf N/A $28,006.64 

John Hanson Montessori X N/A N/A X $15,758.20 

Maya Angelou French X X N/A X $24,715.40 

Oxon Hill HS X X N/A Turf N/A 
$30,608.90 

Oxon Hill MS X X N/A X $20,978.16 

Potomac HS X N/A X N/A 
$36,230.10 

Thurgood Marshall MS X X N/A X $23,350.66 

GROUP 2 TOTAL $243,474.62 



GROUP3 

School Locations Baseball Softball 

Football, 
Lacrosse 
& Soccer 

(Combined 
Field) 

Soccer 
(Individual 

Field) 

Extended Price 
by Location 

Andrew Jackson Academy x x N/A X 
$20,744.16 

Central HS x x X N/A $40,367.80 

Drew-Freeman MS x x N/A X $20,491.94 

Kettering MS x x N/A X $19,547.62 

_ 	 Largo HS x 	
_ 	

 x X N/A $45,74048 	 

Samuel P. Massie x x N/A X 
$21,078.78 

Suitland HS x x X N/A $41,329.58 

Walker Mill MS x x N/A X 
$31,421.58 

William Hall Academy x x N/A X $20,880.66 

GROUP 3 TOTAL $261,602.84 



GROUP4 

School Locations Baseball Softball 

Football, 
Lacrosse 
& Soccer 

(Combined 
Field) 

Soccer 
(Individual 

Field) 

Extended Price 
by Location 

Benjamin Tasker MS x x N/A X 
$18,882.02 

Bowie HS x x X N/A 
$42,090.42 

Charles Flowers HS x x X N/A 
$42,273.88 

Ernest E. Just MS x x N/A X 
$20,341:68 

G. James Gholson MS x x N/A X 
$21,545.74 

Kenmoor MS x x N/A X 
$23,082.86 

Robert Goddard Montessori x x N/A X 
$19,223.68 

Samuel Ogle MS x x N/A X $22,466.92 

Thomas Johnson MS x x N/A X 
$18,338.12 

Thomas Pullen x x N/A X 
$20,347.40 

GROUP 4 TOTAL $248,598.72 

TOTAL FOR ALL GROUPS $1,527,488.28 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

